G52358   Revision 4.1
October 28, 2003
VSC7959
Data Sheet
CML Limiting Amplifier with LOS Detect
© VITESSE SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION  •  741 Calle Plano  •  Camarillo, CA 93012
Tel: (800) VITESSE  •  FAX: (805) 987-5896  •  E-mail: prodinfo@vitesse.com
Internet: www.vitesse.com

This device is rated moisture sensitivity level 3 or better as specified in JEDEC standard IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020B.
For more information, see the JEDEC standard.
ORDERING INFORMATION
VSC7959 CML Limiting Amplifier with LOS Detect
Part Number Description
VSC7959YD-1 TSSOP-16, 4.4mm x 5mm body
VSC7959YF-1 24-pin QFP-N, 4mm x 4mm leadless body
VSC7959-W Bare die in waffle pack
Copyright © 2002–2003 by Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation
PRINTED IN THE U.S.A
Vitesse Semiconductor Corporation (“Vitesse”) retains the right to make changes to its products or specifications to improve performance, reliability or manufactura-
bility. All information in this document, including descriptions of features, functions, performance, technical specifications and availability, is subject to change without